2011 IHSAA Girls CC Regional Championship NP

Race Date
October 15, 2011

Final Team Results

Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Valparaiso Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 33

Average Time: 19:39.6

1 197 Katelyn DeVries 1 1 18:55.7 18:55.7 0:00.0
2 202 Alison Mundell 3 4 19:20.4 38:16.1 0:24.7
3 198 Tiffany Fortney 5 9 19:39.4 57:55.5 0:43.7
4 195 Lauren Bigger 8 17 19:47.9 1:17:43.4 0:52.2
5 200 Patricia Joll 16 33 20:34.6 1:38:18.0 1:38.9
6 196 Alyssa Despoy 28 61 21:09.7  1:59:27.7 2:14.0
7 205 Marilee Tullis 32 93 21:26.2 2:20:53.9 2:30.5
Team - Portage Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 60 Average Time: 20:08.4
1 192 Paige Pizer 6 6 19:42.7 19:42.7 0:00.0
2 183 Megan Cassidy 7 13 19:43.1 39:25.8 0:00.4
3 191  Terra Norman 11 24 19:57.8 59:23.6 0:15.1
4 190 Sierra King 15 39 20:30.4 1:19:54.0 0:47.7
5 186 Keanna Crum 21 60 20:48.1 1:40:42.1 1:05.4
6 194 Abagail Trader 26 86 21:02.3 2:01:44.4 1:19.6
7 188 Janee Escobedo 38 124 21:31.8 2:23:16.2 1:49.1
Team - Chesterton Finish Position- 3

Team Score (places): 72 Average Time: 20:23.1
1 122  Melanie Buckmaster 10 10 19:53.3 19:53.3 0:00.0
2 123 Haley Cushway 13 23 20:20.8 40:14.1 0:27.5
3 126 Hannah Hoffman 14 37 20:24.8 1:00:38.9 0:31.5
4 125 Linda Graff 17 54 20:37.8 1:21:16.7 0:44.5
5 128 Kassidy Scott 18 72 20:39.2 1:41:55.9 0:45.9
6 131  Josie Tolin 19 91 20:40.9 2:02:36.8 0:47.6
7 127 Nora Schultz 27 118 21:03.8 2:23:40.6 1:10.5
Team - New Prairie Finish Position- 4

Team Score (places): 102 Average Time: 20:37.7
1 174 Mary McBride 4 4 19:34.0 19:34.0 0:00.0
2 179 Rachel Thompson 9 13 19:51.7 39:25.7 0:17.7
3 176  Erin O'Laughlin 20 33 20:45.7 1:00:11.4 1:11.7
4 180 Kelsey Tyler 33 66 21:26.6 1:21:38.0 1:52.6
5 178 Maura Romstadt 36 102 21:30.6 1:43:08.6 1:56.6
6 173 Jessica Cinal 60 162 24:11.8 2:07:20.4 4:37.8
7 181 Nicole Vanheste 65 227 25:34.3 2:32:54.7 6:00.3

New Prairie High School Cross Country

10/15/2011 12:34:01



Race Date
October 15, 2011

Bib No Name

Team - Kankakee Valley
Team Score (places): 161

149  Allison Rockley
148 Kaylin Orsburn
145 Michelle Kent
150 Brittany Stepp
147 Katelin Lott
144  Joli Jungels
146  Rachel Krupa
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Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places): 162

157  Elena Lancioni

153 Kiristin Cave

155 Halie Hajek

154  Melissa Fickel

161 Lynndsey Swanson
152  Brittany Belkiewitz
160 Lauren Sterling
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Team - Hebron
Team Score (places): 165

137 Natalie Kaczmarski
135 Elizabeth Fox

136 Abigail Getautas
142 Lexie Schatz

134 Emily DeFries

138 Jordan Keehn

141  Christy Reick
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Team - Morgan Township
Team Score (places): 223

171 Ellen Turman

167  Ashley Krantz

170 Kaylee Sheets
164 Lindsey Bornmann
166 Elly Johansen

165 Lucia Calderon
168 Megan McDaniel
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New Prairie High School Cross Country

Final Team Results

Girls

Overall
Place

23
24
31
35
48
61
68

25
41
44
50
52
57

22
30
34
37
42
46
51

12
45
53
54
59
63
67

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position
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57
110
164
223
286
353

2011 IHSAA Girls CC Regional Championship NP

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

- 5
Average Time: 21:29.4

20:53.1 20:53.1 0:00.0
20:56.0 41:49.1 0:02.9
21:226 1:03:11.7 0:29.5
21:295 1:24:41.2 0:36.4
22:46.1 1:47:27.3 1:53.0
24:19.5  2:11:46.8 3:26.4
26:21.6  2:38:08.4 5:28.5

6
Average Time: 21:25.3

19:01.1 19:01.1 0:00.0
20:57.0 39:58.1 1:55.9
21:55.1 1:01:53.2 2:54.0
22:23.3 1:24:16.5 3:22.2
22:50.4 1:47:06.9 3:49.3
23:13.6  2:10:20.5 4:12.5
23:38.8  2:33:59.3 4:37.7

- 7
Average Time: 21:30.0

20:51.1 20:51.1 0:00.0
21:22.6 42:13.7 0:31.5
21:28.0 1:03:41.7 0:36.9
21:31.3  1:25:13.0 0:40.2
22:17.1 1:47:30.1 1:26.0
22:27.6  2:09:57.7 1:36.5
22:52.0 2:32:49.7 2:00.9

8
Average Time: 22:37 .4

19:59.5 19:59.5 0:00.0
22:26.0 42:25.5 2:26.5
23:17.4  1:05:42.9 3:17.9
23:18.1 1:29:01.0 3:18.6
24:06.1 1:53:07.1 4:06.6
25:06.0 2:18:13.1 5:06.5
26:00.9 2:44:14.0 6:01.4
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Race Date 2011 IHSAA Girls CC Regional Championship NP

October 15, 2011

Bib No Name

Team - Boone Grove
Team Score (places): 236

116  Mariah Rodriguez
118 Sarah Steinhilber
117 Gabriela Salas
114 Maryam Adisa
115 Karalynn O'Neal
119  Emily Woerpel
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Team - West Central
Team Score (places): 246

208 Ashton Barkho
215 Abegail Todd
212 Madysen Krintz
213 Veronica Leman
211 Lexi Foerg

214  Alisha Tanner
207 Marissa Bailey
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Team - Kouts
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 151 Tara Hamstra

Team - Michigan City
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 163 Christine Brennan

Team - North Judson
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 182 Kendall Gardner

Team - Wheeler
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 216 Kelly O'Shea

New Prairie High School Cross Country

Final Team Results

Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 22:55.0
29 29 21:12.2 21:12.2 0:00.0
39 68 21:39.3 42:51.5 0:27.1
47 115 22:33.0 1:05:24.5 1:20.8
55 170 23:25.1  1:28:49.6 2:12.9
66 236 25:45.4  1:54:35.0 4:33.2
69 305 29:48.4  2:24:23.4 8:36.2
Finish Position- 10
Average Time: 22:53.4
40 40 21:48.0 21:48.0 0:00.0
43 83 22:22.5 44:10.5 0:34.5
49 132 22:485  1:06:59.0 1:00.5
56 188 23:29.2  1:30:28.2 1:41.2
58 246 23:59.0 1:54:27.2 2:11.0
62 308 24:57.9  2:19:25.1 3:09.9
64 372 25:24.9  2:44:50.0 3:36.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 20:48.5 20:48.5 0:00.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 20:01.1 20:01.1 0:00.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 21:33.9 21:33.9 0:00.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 20:12.6 20:12.6 0:00.0
3 10/15/2011 12:34:01



